
Stowmarket - Haughley - Elmswell - Woolpit - Norton/Beyton - Thurston - Bury St Edmunds 384 / 385

Monday to Friday (Except Bank Holidays)

Service
Operator

Service Restrictions
Stowupland, High School (inside)
Stowmarket, Gun Cotton Way Park (opp)
Stowmarket, Argos Store (o/s)
Stowmarket, Violet Hill Road (adj)
Stowmarket, Narey’s Garden Centre (opp)
Stowmarket, Railway Station (opp)
Old Newton, Shoulder of Mutton (opp)
Haughley, Mill Fields (opp)
Haughley, Station Road (opp)
Haughley, Post Office (adj)
Haughley New Street, The Close (adj)
Wetherden, Maypole (adj)
Elmswell, Shop Corner (opp)
Woolpit, Post Office (opp)
Woolpit, Business Park (o/s)
Tostock, Gardeners Arms (opp)
Norton, The Dog (opp)
Beyton, The Green (opp)
Thurston, Shops (o/s)
Thurston, The Green (adj)
Thurston, College Main Entrance (opp)
Thurston, Genesta Drive (o/s os64)
Thurston, Post Office (opp)
Moreton Hall, Tassel Road (adj)
Moreton Hall, Sainsbury’s (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk Hospital (Entrance)
Bury St Edmunds, Arc Shopping Centre (o/s)
Bury St Edmunds, Bus Station (Stand 7)

385
ST
Sch

0605

0609
0618
0623
0625
0626
0628
0630
0636
0641
0642
0647
0650

0655
0656
0658

0659
0707
0710
0715
0720
0722

385
ST
Sch

0900

0904
0913
0919
0920
0921
0923
0925
0931
0936
0937

0943

0952
0953
0955

0956
1003
1005
1010
1013
1015

384
ST
Sch

1210

1214

1217
1219
1222
1226
1235
1237
1242
1247
1249

384
ST
Sch

1550
1555
1605
1609
1612

1615
1616
1618
1620
1626
1631
1632
1633

1642

1645
1647
1650
1654
1702
1705
1710
1715
1717

Saturday

no service

Sunday

no service

Spring Bank Holiday

no service

Summer Bank Holiday

no service

NOTES
Sch School Days Only

OPERATORS
ST Stephensons of Essex 01440 704583

Suffolk 04/01/2024
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Bury St Edmunds - Thurston - Beyton/Norton - Woolpit - Elmswell - Haughley - Stowmarket 384 / 385

Monday to Friday (Except Bank Holidays)

Service
Operator

Service Restrictions
Bury St Edmunds, Bus Station (Stand 7)
Bury St Edmunds, Arc Shopping Centre (opp)
Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk Hospital (opp)
Moreton Hall, Sainsbury’s (opp)
Moreton Hall, Tassel Road (opp)
Thurston, Post Office (o/s)
Thurston, Genesta Drive (o/s os64)
Thurston, College Main Entrance (o/s)
Thurston, The Green (opp)
Thurston, Shops (opp)
Beyton, Manor House (adj)
Tostock, Gardeners Arms (adj)
Norton, The Dog (adj)
Woolpit, Business Park (opp)
Woolpit, Post Office (adj)
Elmswell, Shop Corner (adj)
Wetherden, Maypole (opp)
Haughley New Street, The Close (opp)
Haughley, Post Office (opp)
Haughley, Station Road (adj)
Haughley, Mill Fields (adj)
Old Newton, Shoulder of Mutton (adj)
Stowmarket, The Little Wellington (adj)
Stowmarket, Narey’s Garden Centre (adj)
Stowmarket, High School (o/s)
Stowmarket, Station Road West (adj)
Stowmarket, Argos Store (o/s)
Stowmarket, Railway Station (opp)
Cedars Park, Tesco (adj)
Stowupland, High School (inside)

384
ST
Sch

0730

0748
0750
0755
0800
0802
0805
0806

0811
0818

0828
0838

384
ST
Sch

1130

1140
1142
1149
1151
1153
1154

1200
1204

385
ST
Sch

1425
1427
1430
1435
1438
1444

1445
1447
1448

1458
1505
1506
1510
1515
1517
1520
1521

1525
1530

1535
1539

1544

384
ST
Sch

1740

1745
1750
1753
1759
1800
1802
1806

1810
1814
1818
1825
1826
1831
1835
1837
1841
1842
1843
1847
1852

1857

Saturday

no service

Sunday

no service

Spring Bank Holiday

no service

Summer Bank Holiday

no service

NOTES
Sch School Days Only

OPERATORS
ST Stephensons of Essex 01440 704583

Suffolk 04/01/2024
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Stowmarket - Haughley - Elmswell - Woolpit - Norton/Beyton - Thurston - Bury St Edmunds 384 / 385

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
sufgawpw
sufgagja
sufjtgtd
sufjtgtj
sufjtgtp
sufmatdt
sufgamjd
sufgapgj
sufgapga
sufjwatm
sufjgjdj
sufgajtm
sufgamdw
sufawtgt
sufmamwa
sufjtmpa
sufawpwa
sufawpwd
sufawtjg
sufawpwm
sufgadag
sufjpdjt
sufgadam
sufgadad
sufjpdmj
sufgadaw
sufjtmag
sufjpgdp
sufgadgw
sufjpgja
sufjgdpd
sufgadga
sufawtpm
sufjwdjp
sufjtjgp
sufgajpj
sufjpdgd
sufgjmad
sufjtawt
sufjpwjd
sufjgmpg
sufjgmpj
sufjgmpm
sufgajtd
sufgajpw
sufgajpt
sufgajpd
sufgajgm
sufgajgt
sufgajma
sufgajmg
sufgajgj
sufgajga
sufgjmpj
sufgjmpd
sufjgpmd
sufgjmgp
sufgmgjm
sufjgpjw
sufgjmwm
sufgjmwg
sufgjmwa
sufjgpjp
sufjpgpw
sufgmdap
sufgmdaw
sufgmdga
sufgmdgm
sufgmata
sufgmapt
sufgmapj
sufgmapd
sufjgpmp
sufgmada
sufgjtga

Stop Name
Stowupland, High School (inside)
Stowupland, Crown (opp)
Cedars Park, Tesco (opp)
Cedars Park, Woodpecker Close (opp)
Stowmarket, Gun Cotton Way Park (opp)
Stowmarket, Creeting Road (opp)
Stowmarket, Argos Store (o/s)
Stowmarket, Beech Terrace (adj)
Stowmarket, Violet Hill Road (adj)
Stowmarket, Narey’s Garden Centre (opp)
Haughley, Windgap Lane (opp)
Stowmarket, Railway Station (opp)
Stowmarket, The Little Wellington (opp)
Old Newton, Shoulder of Mutton (opp)
Haughley, Redhouse Farm (W-bound)
Haughley, Mill Fields (opp)
Haughley, Station Road (opp)
Haughley, Post Office (adj)
Haughley New Street, The Close (adj)
Wetherden, Maypole (adj)
Elmswell, Mill Gardens (adj)
Elmswell, Whatley Close (adj)
Elmswell, Memorial Library (adj)
Elmswell, Shop Corner (opp)
Elmswell, Old Schools Court (o/s)
Elmswell, School Road (opp)
Woolpit, Garage (o/s)
Woolpit, Church Car Park (adj)
Woolpit, Post Office (opp)
Woolpit, Briar Hill (adj)
Woolpit, Business Park (o/s)
Tostock, Gardeners Arms (opp)
Norton, Baptist Church (adj)
Norton, The Dog (opp)
Norton, Old Smithy (opp)
Great Green, Poplar Farm (opp)
Beyton, Bear Meadow (adj)
Beyton, The Green (opp)
Beyton, A14 Flyover (N-bound)
Thurston, Ryefields (adj)
Thurston, Rectory Gardens (o/s)
Thurston, Hall (opp)
Thurston, Shops (o/s)
Thurston, The Green (adj)
Thurston, Cloverfields (adj)
Thurston, Rylands Close (opp)
Thurston, College Main Entrance (opp)
Thurston, Maltings Garth (adj)
Thurston, Genesta Drive (o/s os64)
Thurston, Genesta Drive (E-bound)
Thurston, Bracken Row (adj)
Thurston, Post Office (opp)
Thurston, Fox and Hounds (adj)
East Barton, East Barton Road (opp)
Cattishall, Green Lane (opp)
Moreton Hall, Bradbrook Close (opp)
Moreton Hall, Tassel Road (adj)
Moreton Hall, Thresher (S-bound)
Moreton Hall, Drovers Avenue (o/s)
Moreton Hall, Matalan (adj)
Moreton Hall, Easlea Road (adj)
Moreton Hall, Sainsbury’s (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, BP Garage (W-bound)
Bury St Edmunds, Barons Road (opp)
Bury St Edmunds, The Lodge (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk Hospital (Entrance)
Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk Hospital (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, Stonebridge Avenue (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, Spread Eagle (N-bound)
Bury St Edmunds, Spread Eagle (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, Kevor House (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, Albert Buildings (opp)
Bury St Edmunds, Old Convent Orchard (o/s)
Bury St Edmunds, Arc Shopping Centre (o/s)
Bury St Edmunds, Bus Station (Stand 7)

Street

Church Road

Gun Cotton Way
Gun Cotton Way

Bury Road
Bury Road

Fishponds Way
Station Road East
Station Road
B1113

Station Road
Old Street
The Green
Unclassified
Stowmarket Road
Wetherden Road
Cooks Road
Cooks Road
School Road
School Road
Church Road
Old Stowmarket Road
Old Stowmarket Road
The Street
The Street
The Street

A1088
Ixworth Road
Thurston Road
Norton Road

Bury Road
Thurston Road
Thedwastre Road
Church Road
Church Road
School Road
Sandpit Lane
Sandpit Lane
Norton Road
Norton Road

Genesta Drive
Heather Close
Furze Close
Barton Road
Barton Road

Mount Road
Mount Road
Mount Road
Orttewell Road
Orttewell Road
Bedingfeld Way
Bedingfeld Way
Bedingfeld Way
Rougham Road
Wilks Road
Hardwick Lane
on site
Hardwick Lane
Vinery Road
Vinery Road
Out Westgate
Out Westgate
Out Westgate
St Andrews Street South

ATCO Code
390040762
390040490
390041104
390041106
390041108
390041125
390040596
390040639
390040637
390041140
390040897
390040564
390040587
390040397
390061167
390061156
390040371
390040372
390040401
390040375
390040428
390041035
390040430
390040427
390041032
390040433
390041119
390041071
390040440
390041072
390040868
390040434
390040417
390040503
390041115
390040556
390041076
390050680
390041095
390041093
390040969
390040970
390040971
390040561
390040559
390040558
390040554
390040542
390040544
390040546
390040548
390040541
390040539
390050711
390050709
390051019
390050698
390050994
390051017
390050726
390050724
390050722
390051015
390051149
390050930
390050932
390050933
390050936
390050911
390050909
390050907
390050905
390051022
390050876
390050792
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Bury St Edmunds - Thurston - Beyton/Norton - Woolpit - Elmswell - Haughley - Stowmarket 384 / 385

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
sufgjtga
sufgmadg
sufjgpmj
sufgmapg
sufgmapm
sufgmatd
sufgmdgj
sufgjtjm
sufjgpjm
sufgmdat
sufjpgpt
sufjgpjt
sufgjmwd
sufgjmwj
sufgjmwp
sufjgpma
sufgmgjp
sufgjmgt
sufjgpmg
sufgjmpa
sufgjmpg
sufgajdw
sufgajgd
sufgajgm
sufgajgt
sufgajma
sufgajmg
sufgajpa
sufgajpm
sufgajta
sufgajtg
sufjgmpt
sufjpdwm
sufjpdwp
sufgajpg
sufjtwgj
sufjpwjg
sufjtdad
sufgajat
sufjpdgj
sufgadgd
sufawtpj
sufgjpda
sufjgdpg
sufjpgjd
sufgadja
sufjtmaj
sufjpgdj
sufgadat
sufjpdmt
sufawtwp
sufgadap
sufjpdma
sufgadaj
sufawpwj
sufjgdpt
sufawtjd
sufawpwg
sufawptw
sufjtmjw
sufmamtw
sufawtgp
sufgamga
sufjgjdg
sufmadma
sufjtdjw
sufgapdm
sufgamwm
sufgamwa
sufgampj
sufgampm
sufgamtm
sufgampw
sufgampg
sufgamjd
sufgajtm
sufjtgtw
sufjtgwg
sufjtgwm
sufgamdp
sufgawpm
sufmatdp
sufjtgtm
sufjtgtg
sufjtgta
sufgagdw
sufgawpw

Stop Name
Bury St Edmunds, Bus Station (Stand 7)
Bury St Edmunds, Arc Shopping Centre (opp)
Bury St Edmunds, Old Convent Orchard (opp)
Bury St Edmunds, Albert Buildings (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, Kevor House (opp)
Bury St Edmunds, Spread Eagle (S-bound)
Bury St Edmunds, Stonebridge Avenue (opp)
Bury St Edmunds, Tayfen Terrace (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk Hospital (opp)
Bury St Edmunds, The Lodge (opp)
Bury St Edmunds, Barons Road (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, Rougham Rd Roundabout (N-bound)
Moreton Hall, Sainsbury’s (opp)
Moreton Hall, Easlea Road (opp)
Moreton Hall, Matalan (opp)
Moreton Hall, Drovers Avenue (opp)
Moreton Hall, Thresher (N-bound)
Moreton Hall, Tassel Road (opp)
Moreton Hall, Bradbrook Close (adj)
Cattishall, Green Lane (adj)
East Barton, East Barton Road (adj)
Thurston, Fox and Hounds (opp)
Thurston, Post Office (o/s)
Thurston, Maltings Garth (adj)
Thurston, Genesta Drive (o/s os64)
Thurston, Genesta Drive (E-bound)
Thurston, Bracken Row (adj)
Thurston, College Main Entrance (o/s)
Thurston, Rylands Close (adj)
Thurston, Cloverfields (opp)
Thurston, The Green (opp)
Thurston, Shops (opp)
Thurston, Hall (adj)
Thurston, Rectory Gardens (opp)
Great Green, Poplar Farm (adj)
Norton, Old Smithy
Thurston, Ryefields (opp)
Beyton, A14 Flyover (S-bound)
Beyton, Manor House (adj)
Beyton, Bear Meadow (opp)
Tostock, Gardeners Arms (adj)
Norton, The Dog (adj)
Rougham, Nursery (opp)
Woolpit, Business Park (opp)
Woolpit, Briar Hill (opp)
Woolpit, Post Office (adj)
Woolpit, Garage (opp)
Woolpit, A14 Junction (N-bound)
Elmswell, School Road (adj)
Elmswell, Old Schools Court (opp)
Elmswell, Shop Corner (adj)
Elmswell, Memorial Library (opp)
Elmswell, Whatley Close (opp)
Elmswell, Mill Gardens (opp)
Wetherden, Maypole (opp)
Haughley New Street, Brick Wall Farm (adj)
Haughley New Street, The Close (opp)
Haughley, Post Office (opp)
Haughley, Station Road (adj)
Haughley, Mill Fields (adj)
Haughley, Redhouse Farm (E-bound)
Old Newton, Shoulder of Mutton (adj)
Stowmarket, The Little Wellington (adj)
Haughley, Windgap Lane (adj)
Haughley, Fishponds Way (S-bound)
Stowmarket, Narey’s Garden Centre (adj)
Stowmarket, Allotments (opp)
Stowmarket, Mallard Way (opp)
Stowmarket, High School (o/s)
Stowmarket, Roundabout (nr)
Stowmarket, Station Road West (adj)
Stowmarket, Windermere Road (adj)
Stowmarket, Recreation Ground (adj)
Stowmarket, Barnards (adj)
Stowmarket, Argos Store (o/s)
Stowmarket, Railway Station (opp)
Cedars Park, Guillemot Close (adj)
Cedars Park, Redwing Drive (opp)
Cedars Park, Sandpiper Road (opp)
Stowupland, Allotments (opp)
Stowupland, Mill Street (opp)
Stowmarket, Creeting Road (adj)
Stowmarket, Gun Cotton Way Park (adj)
Cedars Park, Woodpecker Close (adj)
Cedars Park, Tesco (adj)
Stowupland, Crown (adj)
Stowupland, High School (inside)

Street

St Andrews Street
St Andrews Street South
Out Westgate
Out Westgate
Vinery Road
Vinery Road
Tayfen Road
Hardwick Lane
Hardwick Lane
Wilks Road

Bedingfeld Way
Bedingfeld Way
Orttewell Road
Orttewell Road
Mount Road
Mount Road
Mount Road

Barton Road
Barton Road

Genesta Drive
Heather Close
Furze Close
Norton Road
Norton Road
Sandpit Lane
Sandpit Lane
School Road
Church Road
Church Road
Norton Road

Thedwastre Road
Thurston Road

A1088
A14
The Street
The Street
The Street
Old Stowmarket Road

Church Road
School Road
School Road
Cooks Road
Cooks Road
Wetherden Road
Stowmarket Road
Stowmarket Road
Unclassified
The Green
Old Street
Station Road

Station Road
Fishponds Way

A14 Slip Road
Onehouse Road
Gainsborough Road
Bury Street
Bury Street
Onehouse Road
Finborough Road
Gipping Way

Station Road East

Mortimer Road
Mortimer Road
Stowmarket Road

Gun Cotton Way
Gun Cotton Way

Church Road

ATCO Code
390050792
390050877
390051021
390050906
390050908
390050912
390050935
390050802
390051014
390050931
390051148
390051016
390050723
390050725
390050727
390051018
390050995
390050699
390051020
390050708
390050710
390040538
390040540
390040542
390040544
390040546
390040548
390040553
390040557
390040560
390040562
390040972
390041048
390041047
390040555
390041136
390041094
390041096
390040530
390041077
390040435
390040416
390050736
390040869
390041073
390040441
390041120
390041080
390040432
390041031
390040425
390040431
390041036
390040429
390040374
390040872
390040400
390040373
390040370
390061155
390061166
390040396
390040588
390040896
390041124
390041123
390040633
390040620
390040616
390040605
390040606
390040613
390040608
390040604
390040596
390040564
390041109
390041112
390041114
390040585
390040760
390041126
390041107
390041105
390041103
390040489
390040762
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